RE 10515/2018-11, Bosch Rexroth AG
Features
▶ Variable displacement
▶ Low operating noise
▶ Extended bearing life cycle thanks to hydrodynamically
lubricated plain bearings
▶ Pressure and flow can be controlled
▶ Low hysteresis

qV
p
Order example
1 Pump: PV7-1X/16-20RE01MC0-16
or        PV7-1X/63-94RE07MC0-08
Spare part controller V7-1A/...C0-10 BG (100 bar)
Material no.: R901182736
Spare part controller V7-1A/...C0-16 BG (160 bar)
Material no.: R901169899
Type D pressure controller
 ▶ Remote pressure setting, ordering code ...D0...
 ▶ Lockable version, ordering code ...D3...
 ▼ Circuit diagram
P
1
SLT
2
M×
Connections
P Pressure port
S Suction port
T Tank port
L Drain port
S Measuring port (plugged)
 ▼ Characteristic curve
qV
p
Order example
1 Pump: PV7-1X/25-45RE01MD0-08
2 Pressure relief valve must be ordered separately.
The remote control line between the controller (1) and the
pressure relief valve (2) should not exceed 2 m.
Notice
The zero stroke pressure is the aggregate of the pressures set on
the pump and pressure relief valve. Do not plug the remote control
port, otherwise the pump cannot relieve pressure.
Spare part controller V7-1A/...D0-16 BG (160 bar)
Material no.: R901169902
 RE 10515/2018-11, Bosch Rexroth AG
 Adjustable vane pump, pilot-operated | PV7 Series 1X
 Controller
 9
Type N flow controller
 ▶ Remote flow control, ordering code ...N0...
 ▶ Lockable version, ordering code ...N3...
 ▼ Circuit diagram
P
1
SL
T
X
2 3
M×
Connections
P Pressure port
S Suction port
X Control port
T Tank port
L Drain port
S Measuring port (plugged)
 ▼ Characteristic curve
p
qV
Order example
1 Pump: PV7-1X/16-20RE01MN0-16
or        PV7-1X/63-94RE07MN3-08
2 Any metering orifice (e.g., throttle according to RE 27219)
3 Any pressure relief valve (this valve is required, since there
is no control to zero stroke)
Pos. (2) and (3) must be ordered separately.
The control line between the controller "X" and the
metering orifice should not exceed 1.5 m.
Differential pressure approx. 13 bar
Spare part controller V7-1A/...N0-16 BG (160 bar)
Material no.: R901169904
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 10515/2018-11
10 PV7 Series 1X | Adjustable vane pump, pilot-operated
Controller
Type W pressure controller
 ▶ 2-step electrically switchable pressure adjustment,
ordering code ...W0...
 ▼ Circuit diagram
P1
SL
T
2
M×
Connections
P Pressure port
S Suction port
T Tank port
L Drain port
S Measuring port (plugged)
 ▼ Characteristic curve
qV
p
Order example
1 Pump: PV7-1X/16-20RE01MW0-16
2.1 3/2-way cartridge valve optional:
 – Normally closed, ordering code: ...WG
Comes with valve KKDER8NA/HN9V
Material no. R901069975
 – Normally open, ordering code: ...WH
Comes with valve KKDER8PA/HN9V
Material no. R901069978
2.2 Pressure relief valve according to Data Sheet 25710 included
 ▼ Unit dimensions
B1
H
1
H
2
G1/4P
S
T
Frame size B1 H1 H2
10 169 189 69
16 172 190.5 70.5
25 178 190.5 70.5
40 204 190 70
63 209 190 70
100 228.5 190 70
For additional unit dimensions, see page 20.
 RE 10515/2018-11, Bosch Rexroth AG
 Adjustable vane pump, pilot-operated | PV7 Series 1X
 Controller
 11
Hydraulic start assist (K plate)
Sandwich plate with relief valve for starting at minimum
zero stroke pressure.
 ▶ Zero stroke pressure approx. 20 bar
(based on application), ordering code ...5-...
 ▶ Lockable version, ordering code ...7-...
Notice
Not suitable for 2-step control.
 ▼ Circuit diagram
P
SL
123
M×
Connections
P Pressure port
S Suction port
L Drain port
S Measuring port (plugged)
 ▼ Characteristic curve
qV
p
Order example
1 Pump: PV7-1X/40-71RE37MC5-08
2 3/2-way cartridge valve optional:
 ▶ Normally closed, ordering code: ...WG
Comes with valve KKDER8NA/HN9V
Material no. R901069975
 ▶ Normally open, ordering code: ...WH
Comes with valve KKDER8PA/HN9V
Material no. R901069978
3 Type C, D or N controller optional
Accessories for converting controller variant ...0-... to ...5-...:
Plate V7-1X/.K, material no. R901110638
Unit dimensions
P
S
B7
B2
H
1
Frame size B2 B7 H1
10 205.5 146 121.8
16 208.5 149 123.3
25 214.5 155 123.3
40 240.5 181 122.8
63 244.5 186 122.8
100 265 205.5 122.8
For additional unit dimensions, see page 20.
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 10515/2018-11
12 PV7 Series 1X | Adjustable vane pump, pilot-operated
Controller
Flow pressure controller (Q plate)
Sandwich plate for linking a flow controller
to a pressure-controlled pump.
 ▶ Standard flow controller installed ordering code ...6-...
 ▶ Lockable version, ordering code ...8-...
 ▼ Circuit diagram
P
SL
Y
3
1
5
24
M×
 ▼ Unit dimensions
S
P
B2
H
1
L1
Pressure port for
connecting after the orifice
Pressure port for external
pressure relief valve
(Type D and W controllers only)
Pressure controller
Flow controller
Connections
P Pressure port
S Suction port
Y Control port
L Drain port
S Measuring port (plugged)
 ▼ Characteristic curve
qV
p
Frame size B2 H1 L1
10 173.5 117 142
16 176.5 118.5 161
25 182.5 118.5 173

63 301 80 10 125 160 32 M12 35.3 10 340 352 507
100 321 100 10 160 200 40 M16 43 12 367 381 559
Order example
 ▶ P2V7/10-14C0+V7/10-14C0RE01+01E4
 ▶ P2V7/16-20C0+V7/16-20C0RE01+01E4
 ▶ P2V7/25-30C0+V7/25-30C0RE01+01E4
 ▶ P2V7/40-45C0+V7/40-45C0RE37+37E4
 ▶ P2V7/63-71C0+V7/63-71C0RE07+07E4
 ▶ P2V7/100-118C0+V7/100-118C0RE07+07E4
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 10515/2018-11
26 PV7 Series 1X | Adjustable vane pump, pilot-operated
Multiple pumps
Dimensions [mm]
 ▼ P2V7....+ GF1...
M
10
;  1
3
13
0
S
P
L1
L2 L3
7
L4
13
.8
+0
.1
53
.1
+0
.3 10
6.
5+0
.2
ø1
2F7
ø8
2.
55
+0
.0
5
+0
.0
1
Type BG L1 L2
PV7 10 168 36
16 192 47
25 204 47
Type NG L2 L3
GF1 1.7 48.6 86
2.2 48.6 86
2.8 49.7 88.6
3.2 50.5 89.9
4.1 52.4 93.6
5.0 54.2 97.3
Order example
 ▶ P2V7/10-14C0+GF1/4,1RE01+E01E4
 ▶ P2V7/25-45C0+GF1/4,1RE01+E01E4
 RE 10515/2018-11, Bosch Rexroth AG
 Adjustable vane pump, pilot-operated | PV7 Series 1X
 Multiple pumps
 27Abmessungen [mm]
1) Axial line connections
2) Controller-based (see Data Sheet 92713)
 ▼ P2V7...+ GF2 / GP2 / GH2 / GH3 / AZPF / A10VSO
M
10
; 1
3
13
0
S
P
L1
L2 L3
10
L4
5/8 in 9T 16/32 DP
10
6.
5+0
.2
53
.1
+0
.3 ø8
2.
55
SAE J744 splined shaft
Type BG L1 L2
PV7 10 168 36
16 192 47
25 204 47
40 213.6 47
63 236.4 47
100 268.4 47
Type NG L3 L4
PGF2/PGP2 006 65 116
008 67 119.5
011 69.5 125
013 72 130
016 74.5 135
019 77.5 141
022 80.5 147
Type NG L3 L4
PGH2 003 51 102.5
005 54 110
006 55.5 112.5
008 57 116
Type NG L3 L4
PGH3 011 60 121.5
013 62.5 126.5
016 65 131.5
Type NG L3 L4
AZPF 004 40 85
005 41 87.5
008 43 91.5
011 47 96.5
014 47.5 101.5
016 47.5 105
019 47.5 110
022 55 115.5
Type NG L3 L4
A10VSO 010 1481) 164; 1792)
018 145 195
Order example
 ▶ P2V7/10-14C0+GF2/016RE01+J20E4
 ▶ P2V7/10-14C0+GP2/011RE01+E20E4
 ▶ P2V7/10-14C0+GH2/005RE01+R07E4
 ▶ P2V7/10-14C0+GH3/013RE01+07E4
 ▶ P2V7/10-14C0+AZPF/016RE01+R20E4
 ▶ P2V7/25-45C0+A10VSO10DFR-RE07+64E4
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 10515/2018-11
28 PV7 Series 1X | Adjustable vane pump, pilot-operated
Multiple pumps
Dimensions [mm]
 ▼ P2V7...+ GZ4/5-1X
130
106.5+0.2
M10
ø8
2.
55
L1
L2
L5
L3
7
53.1+0.3
L4
Type BG L1 L2
PV7 16 192 47
25 204 47
40 213.6 47
63 236.4 47
100 268.4 47
Type NG L3 L4 L5
PGZ4-1X 020 42.5±0.2 42.5±0.2 116.5±1.2
032 42.5±0.2 42.5±0.2 121.5±1.2
040 42.5±0.2 42.5±0.2 125±1.2
050 42.5±0.2 42.5±0.2 129±1.2
063 42.5±0.2 42.5±0.2 134±1.2
080 42.5±0.2 42.5±0.2 142±1.2
Type NG L3 L4 L5
PGZ5-1X 063 42.5±0.2 48.5±0.2 134±1.2
080 42.5±0.2 48.5±0.2 142±1.2
100 42.5±0.2 48.5±0.2 150.5±1.2
140 42.5±0.2 48.5±0.2 163±1.2
Order example
 ▶ P2V7/16-20C0+GZ4/032RE01+07E4
 ▶ P2V7/40-45C0+GZ5/080RE37+07E4
 RE 10515/2018-11, Bosch Rexroth AG
 Adjustable vane pump, pilot-operated | PV7 Series 1X
 Multiple pumps
 29Abmessungen [mm]
 ▼ P2V7/....+ PR4 mini
4 × 4.6H13
ø63+0.05
+0.01
ø5
0
+0
.0
5
+0
.0
1
DIN 5481
L1
L2
8
L4
30
38
10×12 serration
Type BG L1 L2 L4
PV7 16 208 63 277
25 220 63 289
Notice
Suction port S on PR4 should be above the pressure port.
Order example
 ▶ P2V7/16-20C0+R4/0.63-700RE01+G01E4
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 10515/2018-11
30 PV7 Series 1X | Adjustable vane pump, pilot-operated
Multiple pumps
 ▼ P2V7/16... to PV7/63...+ PR4 standard
94 × H13
ø85+0.05
+0.01
8JS9
28
.3
+0
.2
S
P
L5
L6
L4
L1
7
60
ø6
3
+0
.0
5
+0
.0
1
ø2
5F7
Type BG L1 L4 L5 L6
3/5 pistons 10 pistons 3/5 pistons 10 pistons 3/5 pistons 10 pistons
PV7 16 205 243.5 243.5 243.5 252.5 291 324.5
25 217 255.5 255.5 255.5 264.5 303 336.5
40 226.6 265.1 265.1 265.1 274.1 312.6 346.1
63 249.4 288.9 288.9 288.9 296.9 335.4 368.9
Order examples
 ▶ P2V7/16-20C0+R4/3.15-500RE01+A01E4
 ▶ P2V7/40-45C0+R4/4.00-700RE37+A01E4
 RE 10515/2018-11, Bosch Rexroth AG
 Adjustable vane pump, pilot-operated | PV7 Series 1X
 SAE connection flange (dimensions in mm)
 31
SAE connection flange (dimensions in mm)
Maximum operating pressure 210bar [3000 psi]
L5
L2
L1 L3
L2 B1
B2L4
B3 B4D
3
øD
1
øD
2
30°
D4
(Mounting screws)
NBR seal NBR seal
With welded connection
according to AB 22-15
With threaded port
PV7 Flange Material number1) for flange with
suction flange pressure flange NG welded connection threaded port2)
‒ PV7/63-... 1 1/4" R900012946 R900014153
PV7/40-... PV7/100-... 1 1/2" R900013501 R900014827
PV7/63-... ‒ 2" R900013502 R900014829
PV7/100-... ‒ 2 1/2" R900013503 R900024205
NG B1 B2 B3 B4 D1 D2 D3 D4 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5
1 1/4" 58.7 79 30.2 68 38 30 G1 1/4 M10-8.8 41 21 18 22 42
1 1/2" 69.9 95 35.7 76 42 36 G1 1/2 M12-8.8 44 25 18 24 57
2" 77.8 102 42.9 90 61 49 G2 M12-8.8 45 25 18 26 46
2 1/2" 88.9 114 50.8 104 76 62 G2 1/2 M12-8.8 50 25 18 30 50
1) The material numbers include the flange, the O-ring (NBR) and the
mounting screws.
2) Pipe thread "G" according to DIN EN ISO 228-1
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 10515/2018-11
32 PV7 Series 1X | Adjustable vane pump, pilot-operated
Project planning information
Project planning information